Overview
The Allied Telesis MCF2000 Series
multi-channel modular media
converters are high performance,
highly available, high channel density
media devices. Designed for maximum
reliability, the fan modules, power
supplies and the management

Asia-Pacific Headquarters | 11 Tai Seng Link | Singapore | 534182 | T: +65 6383 3832 | F: +65 6383 3830
EMEA & CSA Operations | Incheonweg 7 | 1437 EK Rozenburg | The Netherlands | T: +31 20 7950020 | F: +31 20 7950021
Ordering Information
617-00593_RevA
AT-MCF2300AC AC Power Module
Interfaces:  1 x On/Off switch
  1 x IEC power inlet
Features/Functionality: 2 x exhaust fans
Electrical Characteristics
Input power:  100~250V AC 50/60Hz
One power supply:
 AT-MCF2000 with AT-MCF2000M and
 2 x AT- MCF2032SP = 160W
 AT-MCF2000 with AT-MCF2000M and
 2 x AT- MCF2012LC = 100W
MODULES FOR AT-MCF2x00 CHASSIS
FEATURES AT-MCF2012LC AT-MCF2012LC/1 AT-MCF2032SP
PORTS
Port 1 12 × 10/100TX 12 × 10/100TX 12 × 10/100/1000T
Port 2 12 × 100FX (LC) 12 × 100FX (LC) 12 × SFP
Fiber type MMF SMF Depends on SFP
IEEE STANDARD 100FX 100FX 100/1000X
Tx WAVELENGTH 1310 nm 1310 nm Depends on SFP
Rx WAVELENGTH 1310 nm 1310 nm Depends on SFP
MAX FIBER DISTANCE 2 km 15 km Depends on SFP
FUNCTIONALITY
Media type ■ ■ ■
Rate and speed ■ ■ ■
MissingLink support ■ ■ ■
Smart MissingLink support ■ ■ ■
Max frame size 1632 bytes 1632 bytes 10KB
Diagnostic LEDs ■ ■ ■
AT-MCF2000-00
Multi-channel media chassis, comprised of
1 x AT-MCF2000 chassis
1 x AT-MCF2000FAN Fan module for second power
 supply slot
1 x AT-MCF2KPNL2 PSU slot blanking panel
2 x AT-MCF2KPNL1 media slot blanking panels
1 x AT-MCF2KPNL3 management slot blanking
 panel 1 x Rack-mount kit
AT-MCF2000AC
AC power module for AT-MCF2000 chassis
including 4 x power cords (US, EU, UK, AU)
AT-MCF2300-00
Multi-channel media chassis, comprised of
1 x AT-MCF2300 chassis
1 x AT-MCF2300FAN rear fan module
2 x AT-MCF2KPNL2 PSU slot blanking panels
4 x AT-MCF2KPNL1 media slot blanking panels
1 x AT-MCF2KPNL3 management slot blanking
 panel 1 x Rack-mount kit